



Department of Business & Industry, Office of the Labor Commissioner **Minimum Wage**

STEVE SISOLAK GOVERNOR

MICHAEL J. BROWN Director

SHANNON M. CHAMBERS Labor Commissioner STATE OF NEVADA Department of Business & Industry OFFICE OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER www.Labor.nv.gov Office of the Labor Commissioner 3300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 225 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Phone: (702) 486-2650 Fax (702) 486-2660

Office of the Labor Commissioner 1818 College Parkway, Suite 102 Carson City, NV 89706 Phone: (775) 684-1890 Fax (775) 687-6409

STATE OF NEVADA MINIMUM WAGE 2019 ANNUAL BULLETIN

POSTED APRIL 1, 2019

PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 15, SECTION 16(A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, THE GOVERNOR HEREBY ANNOUNCES THAT THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM WAGE RATES SHALL APPLY TO ALL EMPLOYEES IN THE STATE OF NEVADA UNLESS OTHERWISE EXEMPTED. THESE RATES ARE EFFECTIVE AS OF JULY 1, 2019.

FOR EMPLOYEES TO WHOM QUALIFYING HEALTH BENEFITS HAVE BEEN OFFERED/MADE AVAILABLE BY THE EMPLOYER: **NO LESS THAN \$7.25 PER HOUR**

FOR ALL OTHER EMPLOYEES: NO LESS THAN \$8.25 PER HOUR

Copies may also be obtained from the Labor Commissioner's Offices at

1818 East College Parkway, Suite 102 Carson City, Nevada 89706 (775) 684-1890

OR

3300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 225 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 (702) 486-2650